Loop Level/Count

Seg

ST
GO1
G27
G23
G25
N1
N3
N4
G72
G73

G17
G69
G19
G20
G72*
G73

G31
G33
SE

Roundy's Supermarkets Inc.
ELECTRONIC COMMERCE

004010 880 -- SEGMENT REPORT

Description Max Use Req
Transaction Set Header 1 M
Invoice Identification 1 M
Carrier Detail 5 o)
Terms Of Sale 20 M
F.O.B. Information 1 0]
Name 1 M
Address Information 1 M
Geographic Location 1 0]
Allowance Or Charge 1 0]
Allowance Or Charge Description 10 0]
Item Detail - Invoice 1 M
Line Item Detail - Description 5 0]
Line Item Detail - Quantity/Unit Of Measure 10 0]
Item Packing Detail 1 0]
Allowance Or Charge 1 0]
Allowance Or Charge Description 10 0]
Total Invoice Quantity 1 M
Total Dollars Summary 1 M
Transaction Set Trailer 1 M

07.09.2011



Seg/Elm

GO01 001
GO01 002
GO01 003
GO01 004
GO01 005

G27 001
G27 004
G27 005

G23 001
G23 002
G23 003
G23 005
G23 006
G23 007
G23 008
G23 009
G23 010
G23 011
G23 012

G25 001
G25 002
G25 003

N1 001
N1 002
N1 003
N1 004

N3 001
N3 002

N4 001
N4 002
N4 003
G72 001
G72 002
G72 008
G73 001

G17 001

004010 880 -- ELEMENT REPORT

Element Name

Transaction Set ldentifier
Transaction Set Control

Date

Invoice Number

Date

Purchase Order Number
Vendor Order Number

Transportation Method/Type
Standard Carrier Alpha Code
Routing

Terms Type Code

Terms Basis Date Code
Terms Start Date

Terms Discount Percent
Terms Discount Due Date
Terms Discount Days Due
Terms Net Due Date
Terms Net Days

Terms Discount Amount
Discounted Amount Due
Amount Subject To Terms

Shipment Method Of Payment
F.O.B. Point Code
F.O.B. Point

Entity Identifier Code

Name

Identification Code Qualifier
Identification Code

Address Information
Address Information

City Name

State or Prov Code

Postal Code

Allowance Or Charge Code
Allowance Or Charge Method
Allowance Or Charge Total

Free-form Description

Quantity Invoiced

Min Max Req Type
3 3 M ID
4 9 M AN
8 8 M DT
1 22 M AN
8 8 o] DT
1 22 (0] AN
1 22 o] AN
1 2 M ID
2 4 C AN
1 35 C AN
2 2 M ID
1 2 M ID
8 8 M DT
1 6 M R
8 8 M DT
1 3 M NO
8 8 M DT
1 3 M NO
1 10 M N2
1 10 M N2
1 10 M N2
2 2 M ID
2 2 M ID
1 30 M AN
2 2 M ID
1 35 M AN
1 2 M ID
2 20 M AN
1 35 M AN
1 35 M AN
2 30 M AN
2 2 M ID
3 15 M ID
1 3 M ID
2 2 M ID
1 9 C N2
1 45 M AN
1 10 M R



G17 002
G17 003
G17 004
G17 005
G17 006
G17 007
G17 008

G69 001

G19 001
G19 002
G19 003
G19 004
G19 007

G20 001
G20 002
G20 003
G20 004
G20 005
G20 006
G20 007

G72 001
G72 002
G72 003
G72 005
G72 006
G72 007
G72 008

G73 001

G31 001
G31 002
G31 003
G31 004
G31 005
G31 006
G31 007

G33 001

SE 001
SE 002

0355
0237
0438
0235
0234
0235
0234

0369

0382
0355
0081
0355
0183
0355
0398

0610

0096
0329

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Item List Cost

U.P.C. Case Code
Product/service Id Qualifier
Product/service Id
Product/service Id Qualifier
Product/service Id

004010 880 -- ELEMENT REPORT

Element Name

Free-form Description

Number Of Units Shipped

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Quantity Difference
Shipment/order Status Code
U.P.C. Case Code

Pack

Size

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Weight

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Volume

Unit Or Basis For Measurement

Allowance Or Charge Code
Allowance Or Charge Method
Allowance Or Charge Number
Allowance Or Charge Rate
Allowance Or Charge Quantity
Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Allowance Or Charge Total

Free-form Description

Number Of Units Shipped

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Weight

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Volume

Unit Or Basis For Measurement
Equivalent Weight

Amount

Number Of Included Segments
Transaction Set Control

2 2 M ID
1 9 C R
12 12 C AN
2 2 C ID
1 40 C AN
2 2 C ID
1 40 C AN
Min Max Req Type
1 45 M AN
1 10 C
2 2 C ID
1 9 C R
2 2 C ID
12 2 O AN
1 6 O NO
1 8 C R
2 2 C ID
1 10 C R
2 2 C ID
1 8 C R
2 2 C ID
1 3 M ID
2 2 M ID
1 16 C AN
1 9 C R
1 10 C R
2 2 C ID
1 9 C N2
1 45 M AN
1 10 M R
2 2 M ID
1 10 C R
2 2 C ID
1 8 C R
2 2 C D
1 10 O R
1 15 M N2
1 10 M NO
4 9 M AN



